
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:27
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010
EXEMPTION OF IMPORT DUTIES BY CHINA
Owaisi Shri Asaduddin

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether recently zero duty treatment by the China to exporters from Bangladesh and Nepal is likely to affect Indian exporters adversely; and

(b) if so, the remedial steps taken or being taken by the Indian Government to help domestic exporters affected due to this step of China?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY(SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) The Department of Commerce has not assessed the effect of recent zero duty treatment given by the China to the exporters from Bangladesh and Nepal.

(b) Does not arise.
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